DOUGLASCOUNTY,NV  2016-879428

This is a no fee document
NO FEE 04/15/2016 10:23 AM

DC/PUBLIC WORKS Pgs=3

1

00033570201608794280030038
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Assessor’s Parcel Number: N/A

Date: APRIL 14, 2016

Recording Requested By:

Name: _NIKKI, PUBLIC WORKS

Address:

City/State/Zip:

Real Property Transfer Tax: $ N/A

AMENDED CONTRACT #2016-073
(Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)
This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.



APPROVED APRIL 7, 2016 ITEM #5

BOCC

e FILED
w20/, 023

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 001 SR T
W13 o0 329

DOYGLAS COUNT
OJELAS COUNTY

A Contract between Douglas County, Nevada

and

Farr West Engineering s Oy
5442 Longley Lane, Suite A, Reno, NV 89801 ,

for
Revised Scope of Work for the West Valley Hydrogeologic Study

WHEREAS, on March 3, 2014, Douglas County, a political subdivision of the State of
Nevada (“County”), and Farr West Engineering, an independent contractor (“Contractor™) (the “
Parties”™), entered into a contract for engineering services to complete the West Valley
Hydrogeologic Study, in an amount not to exceed $200,000.00 (“Contract™);

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to modify the Contract Scope of Work and reallocate the
costs to complete the Scope of Work. The Scope of Work will be modified to include Sierra
Country Estates in the study area to allow construction of a test well at Sierra Country Estates
and tire-contract termination date will be extended to December 31, 2016. The original Scope of
Work, together with these changes, are collectively known as the “Modified Work™; and

WHEREAS, the Parties mutually agree that Contractor shall perform the work on a time
and material basis in accordance with the Contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the agreements herein made, the Parties
mutually agree as follows:

1. The Contract sum will be increased by $0.00, not to exceed a total contract amount of
$200,000.00 and the contract termination date will be changed to December 31, 2016.

2. Contractor will provide all labor and materials, as needed, to complete the Modified Work.

3. All other terms and conditions of the original Contract remain unchanged and in full effect.

Pl 3/ 23 // é
Brent Date
President — Farr West Engineering

DOUGLAS COUNT |
Qe @Zm -] It

Doug Johnsor’ /. Date
Chairman — Douglas County Board of County Commissioners

FARR WEST ENGINEERING




Douglas County State of Nevada

CERTIFIED COPY
| certify that the document to which this certificate
is attached is a full and correct copy of the original
inthe C rk-Treasgrer’ Office on this

oL




